PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joule Unlimited, Inc.	06/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joule Unlimited Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	83 Rogers Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12208300
Application Number:	12268406
Application Number:	12867738
Application Number:	13054470
Application Number:	12759657
Application Number:	12876056
Application Number:	61417105
Application Number:	61414884
PCT Number:	US1039558
Application Number:	12821107
PCT Number:	US1042667
Application Number:	12840279
Application Number:	61407699
Application Number:	12833821
Application Number:	61385142
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0365

Application Number:	12860799
Application Number:	12879862
PCT Number:	US1044613
Application Number:	61382917
Application Number:	61414877
Application Number:	61479754
Application Number:	61441619
Application Number:	61416713
Application Number:	13051807
Application Number:	61466829
Application Number:	61471006
Application Number:	61478045
Application Number:	13098700
Application Number:	61478398
Application Number:	61480148
PCT Number:	US1136490
PCT Number:	US1139846
Application Number:	61500528
Application Number:	13174580
Application Number:	13166601
PCT Number:	US1145572
Application Number:	61526178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200 Phone: 415.875.2405

Email: cbergeron@fenwick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Chris Ullsperger Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP

555 California Street, 12th Floor Address Line 2: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Ullsperger

Total Attachments: 3

source=26139-01000 US Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=26139-01000 US Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif source=26139-01000 US Certificate of Name Change#page3.tif

REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0366

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOULE UNLIMITED, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOULE UNLIMITED, INC." TO "JOULE

UNLIMITED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4298672 8100

110772194

DATE: 06-28-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8869289

PATENT REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0367

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:53 PM 06/28/2011 FILED 04:48 PM 06/28/2011 SRV 110772194 - 4298672 FILE

AMENDMENT

TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

JOULE UNLIMITED, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Joule Unlimited, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Joule Unlimited, Inc. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted a resolution pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the stockholders of the Corporation. The requisite stockholders of the Corporation have duly adopted said proposed amendment in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The amendment amends the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as follows:

Article FIRST is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of this corporation is Joule Unlimited Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LIBC/4117568.2

PATENT REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0368 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer and President this 28th day of June, 2011.

JOULE UNLIMITED, INC.

By:/s/ William Sims

Name: William Sims

Title: Chief Executive Officer and

President

LIBC/4117568.2

PATENT REEL: 026938 FRAME: 0369